### 17. NOTICE OF MOTION

# 17.1 Naming Rights and Sponsorship Opportunities at Campbelltown Sports Stadium

Councillor Mead has given Notice in writing of his intention to move the following Motion at the next meeting of Council on 17 May 2016.

That Council undertake an Expression of Interest process for potential naming rights and other sponsorship opportunities at Campbelltown Sports Stadium.

# Council Meeting 17 May 2016 (Mead/Dobson)

That Council undertake an Expression of Interest process for potential naming rights and other sponsorship opportunities at Campbelltown Sports Stadium.

#### **LAPSED**

## Council Meeting 17 May 2016 (Kolkman/Greiss)

That this item be deferred for consideration in conjunction with the Community Services Confidential - Item 23.1 - Naming Rights Sponsorship of Campbelltown Sports Stadium.

## **Council Resolution Minute Number 80**

That this item be deferred for consideration in conjunction with the Community Services Confidential - Item 23.1 - Naming Rights Sponsorship of Campbelltown Sports Stadium.

A **Division** was called in regard to the deferral of this matter to the Confidential Meeting of Council for Item 17.1 - Naming Rights and Sponsorship opportunities at Campbelltown Sports Stadium with those voting for the Motion being Councillors Brticevic, Chanthivong, Greiss, Hawker, Kolkman, Lound, Matheson, Oates and Rowell.

Voting against the deferral of this matter to the Confidential Meeting of Council were Councillors Dobson and Mead.